

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.700 OF 2005  
ALNGWITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) 26314 OF 2005

The State Of Maharashtra ... Appellant.

V/S.

Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors. ... Respondents.

ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.702 OF 2005  
ALNGWITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) 26321 OF 2005  
ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.701 OF 2005  
ALNGWITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) 26315 OF 2005

.....

Mr.A.R.Patil AGP for the Appellant.

Mr.Vinayak Kumbhar for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 14 September 2023.**

**P.C. :**

Learned AGP states that connected Appeals be taken up for hearing first. At his request stand over to weeks commencing

JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date:  
2023.09.20  
14:49:19 +0530

from 26 October 2023 on Final Hearing Board.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)