

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.700 OF 2005

The State of Maharashtra ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
Anant Krishna Thakur & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (XOB) (ST) NO.26314 OF 2005  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.700 OF 2005

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.702 OF 2005  
WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (XOB) (ST) NO.26321 OF 2005  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.702 OF 2005

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.701 OF 2005  
WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (XOB) (ST) NO.26315 OF 2005  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.701 OF 2005

---

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P for the Appellant (State).

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 8.

---

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2024.

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of learned Additional Government Pleader,  
stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> January 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)