

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.700 OF 2005

ALONG WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.26314 OF 2005

The State of Maharashtra,  
Through Special Land Acquisition Officer,  
Metro Centre-II, Uran, Dist. Raigad .. Appellant  
Vs.  
Anant Krishna Thakur and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.701 OF 2005

ALONG WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.26315 OF 2005

The State of Maharashtra,  
Through Special Land Acquisition Officer,  
Metro Centre-II, Uran, Dist. Raigad .. Appellant  
Vs.  
Bhagwan Krishna Thakur .. Respondent

ALONG WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.702 OF 2005

ALONG WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.26321 OF 2005

The State of Maharashtra,  
Through Special Land Acquisition Officer,  
Metro Centre-II, Uran, Dist. Raigad .. Appellant  
Vs.  
Harischandra Krishna Thakur .. Respondent

Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P. for the Appellant.

Mr. R.B. Khaire, i/by Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar, Sr. Advocate, for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ

DATE : 15<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2024.

**PC. :**

1. It is submitted by the learned Additional Government Pleader for the appellant that these First Appeals arise under the notification of the year 1996. Since the First Appeals of the years 1986 and 1987 are being separately decided, a request is made to await adjudication of these appeals.

2. In view of the aforesaid, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]