

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 702 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Harischandra Krishna ThakurRESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 701 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Bhagwan Krishna ThakurRESPONDENT

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 26314 OF 2005
In
First Appeal 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER
V/S
Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4175 OF 2005

In

First Appeal 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT

V/S

Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1734 OF 2005

In

First Appeal 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT

V/S

Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Shilpa G. Talhar, AGP for State/Petitioner.

Adv. Vinayak Kumbhar a/w. Adv. Aniket Phapala i/by Adv.
N.V. Bandiwadekar for R.No.1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)