

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 701 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Bhagwan Krishna ThakurRESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 702 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Harischandra Krishna ThakurRESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 26314 OF 2005

In

First Appeal 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER
V/S
Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4175 OF 2005

In

First Appeal 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT

V/S

Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1734 OF 2005

In

First Appeal 700 OF 2005

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT

V/S

Anant Krishna Thakur And Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 27/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)